RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE SOCIAL JUSTICE, RACE AND EQUITY COMMISSION

- **WHEREAS:** The City of Brookhaven, Georgia (hereinafter, the "City") was duly incorporated on December 17, 2012; and
- **WHEREAS:** On September 10, 2020 the City Council created via resolution (RES 2020-09-01) the Social Justice, Race and Equity Commission and appointed John J. Funny as chair; and
- **WHEREAS:** Pursuant to Section 2-14 of the City Charter, advisory board appointments are made by the Mayor and approved by the City Council; and
- **WHEREAS:** City Council approved 31 appointments to the Social Justice, Race and Equity Commission at the regularly scheduled City Council meeting on October 27, 2020 (Resolution 2020-10-04).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Brookhaven that persons reflected in Exhibit A are appointed and approved for the Social Justice, Race and Equity Commission.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this the 10th day of November 2020.

APPROVED:

John Arthur Ernst, Jr. Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Hiott, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Christopher D. Balch, City Attorney

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF DEKALB CITY OF BROOKHAVEN

Exhibit A

Zaki Arifulla Rudy Bessera German Barreda Axia Pascual Rubin Cruz